33 FY 2022 results presentation

Scope 3 emissions reduction Reduce wasteMore sustainable packaging

Care for our communities
Foster a representative, diverse

and inclusive environment

•

Care for our colleagues

Worked with specialist sustainability
company to identify Scope 3
decarbonisation levers

New packaging rolled out to >80% of
restaurants – remaining sites/ delivery
kitchens using up stock and expected
to move to new packaging in May

SRA plate waste project trials
complete, with average c.20%
reduction of plate waste per cover

350 apprentices on our programmes/
graduated in 2022

Raised over £300,000 for charity in FY
2022

D&I training, engagement surveys,
inclusion campaigns & events

IFRS 16 P&L reconciliation

34 FY 2022 results presentation

– Non-cash related charges under IFRS 16 is due primarily to the reversal of onerous lease provisions and capital
contributions, made under IAS 17

– Modifications of £9.4m relate primarily to the renegotiation of some airport concession leases in the period

we

Trading

Pre IFRS 16

£m

IFRS 16

Depreciation

£m

IFRS 16

Interest

£m

Non-cash

£m
Modifications £m

Fixed rent

£m

Trading

IFRS 16

£m

Revenue 883.0 - - - - - 883.0

Operating costs* (800.0) - - (5.0) 9.4 59.8 (735.8)

EBITDA* 83.0 - - (5.0) 9.4 59.8 147.2

Depreciation, amortisation

and impairment*
(38.5) (36.0) - - - - (74.5)

EBIT /Operating profit* 44.5 (36.0) - (5.0) 9.4 59.8 72.7

Interest payable* (24.2) - (17.7) - - - (42.0)

PBT* 20.3 (36.0) (17.7) (5.0) 9.4 59.8 30.7

* Adjusted (pre-exceptional charge)

Other FY23 Guidance

35

• IFRS 16 EBITDA add-backs (i.e., rent & other property non-cash charges) :

– Net add-back £49m to £53m

o £60m to £62m for fixed rent

o (£9m) to (£11m) for non-cash property charges

• P&L Depreciation and interest detailed in table below:

FY 2022 results presentation

Column1

Pre-IFRS 16

charge

£'m

IFRS 16

impact

£'m

Total

charge

£'m

P&L Depreciation* 35-37 31-33 66-70

P&L Interest* 24-26 16-17 40-43

* Adjusted (pre-exceptional charges)